HIRED-HAND, INC. • 1733 County Road 68 • Bremen, AL 35033 USA• Phone 256-287-1000 • Fax 256-287-2000
Manual Part No. 4801-1006 Rev 6-09
FOR YOUR SAFETY
If you smell gas:
1. Open windows
2. Don’t touch electrical switches
3. Extinguish any open flames
4. Immediately call your gas supplier
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
Si vous sentez une odeur de gaz:
1. Ouvrez les fenetres
2. Ne touchez pas aux interrupteurs electriques
3. Etegnex toute flamme hue
4. Contactez immediatement votre compangie
de gaz
FOR YOUR SAFETY
Do not store or use gasoline or any
flammable vapors and liquids in the
vicinity of this or any other appliance.
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
II es interdit d′utiliser des liquides
inflammables ou degageant des
vapeurs inflammables, a proximite
de tout appareil fonctionnant au gaz
Agricultural Building Heater
Retain Instructions For Future Reference
MODEL BTUH kW
SS-225-XL 225,000 65.9
SS-200-XL 200,000 58.6
SS-175-XL 175,000 36.6
SS-120-XL 120,000 35.2
SS-75-XL 75,000 21.9
SS-40-XL 40,000 11.7
♦  Hot Surface Ignition    ♦  Wash Down Design
SUPER-SAVER XLTMHEATER
Owner’s Manual
Hired-Hand, Inc. Page 2 of 27 Super Saver XL Heater